



BID ABSTRACT

07.1730.04-LED Bonanza Trail – Phase 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo, Inc.		Frehner Construction Co., Inc.		Peek Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	Owner Caused Delay Allowance	DAY	15	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00
109.02	Owner Caused Delay Amount in Addition to Allowance	DAY	15	540.00	8,100.00	936.00	14,040.00	500.00	7,500.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
202.01	Remove Concrete Barrier	LF	25	4.50	112.50	35.00	875.00	195.00	4,875.00
202.02	Remove 18" CMP Storm Drain and End Section	LF	230	14.80	3,404.00	20.00	4,600.00	20.00	4,600.00
202.03	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	LF	1,640	1.10	1,804.00	4.50	7,380.00	15.00	24,600.00
202.04	Remove and Salvage Street Light Assembly	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00	405.00	1,620.00	455.00	1,820.00
203.01	Selected Borrow	CY	9,140	12.20	111,508.00	9.00	82,260.00	13.00	118,820.00
203.02	Quality Control Testing	LS	1	53,300.00	53,300.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
212.01	Decorative Boulder (Type A)	EA	6	36.00	216.00	91.00	546.00	63.00	378.00
212.02	Decorative Boulder (Type C)	EA	10	120.00	1,200.00	135.00	1,350.00	110.00	1,100.00
212.03	Decorative Boulder (Type D)	EA	8	270.00	2,160.00	193.00	1,544.00	182.00	1,456.00
212.04	Decomposed Granite	SF	43,050	0.50	21,525.00	0.57	24,538.50	0.50	21,525.00
212.05	Decorative Rock (Type C)	SF	1,770	0.80	1,416.00	1.60	2,832.00	1.20	2,124.00
212.06	Remove and Replace Landscaping at Bank of America	LS	1	10,300.00	10,300.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
213.01	4-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	LF	305	4.20	1,281.00	12.00	3,660.00	7.00	2,135.00
213.02	Irrigation Box	EA	12	260.00	3,120.00	160.00	1,920.00	250.00	3,000.00
302.01	Type I Class B Aggregate Base	CY	2,470	21.50	53,105.00	15.00	37,050.00	29.00	71,630.00
402.01	6" Plantmix Bituminous Surface	SY	5,780	19.85	114,733.00	36.00	208,080.00	39.00	225,420.00
403.01	3/4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Open-Graded Surface	SY	5,780	1.25	7,225.00	6.50	37,570.00	9.00	52,020.00
409.01	Portland Cement Concrete Path Pavement (6-Inch)	SY	6,200	66.50	412,300.00	57.65	357,430.00	51.00	316,200.00
409.02	Reinforcement	SY	1,280	59.50	76,160.00	67.50	86,400.00	62.00	79,360.00
409.03	Portland Cement Concrete Bus Turn-Out Pavement	SY	210	98.00	20,580.00	77.00	16,170.00	95.00	19,950.00
502.01	Retaining Wall (Type I)	SF	5,460	99.75	544,635.00	97.50	532,350.00	44.00	240,240.00
502.02	Retaining Wall (Type II)	SF	5,350	44.00	235,400.00	55.00	294,250.00	39.00	208,650.00
502.03	Retaining Wall (Type III)	SF	2,970	53.00	157,410.00	66.00	196,020.00	44.00	130,680.00
502.04	Retaining Wall (Precast)	SF	820	59.30	48,626.00	116.00	95,120.00	129.00	105,780.00
502.05	Precast Concrete Under Crossing at Rainbow	LS	1	673,000.00	673,000.00	1,005,100.00	1,005,100.00	850,000.00	850,000.00
502.06	Type "A" Concrete Barrier Rail	LF	230	105.00	24,150.00	51.50	11,845.00	95.00	21,850.00
502.07	Headwall - 12-Inch PVC Pipe	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,185.00	8,740.00	4,100.00	16,400.00
502.08	Headwall - 18-Inch RCP	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,245.00	3,245.00	5,020.00	5,020.00
502.09	End Section - 18-Inch RCP	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00	950.00	2,850.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
502.10	10' Wide Concrete U-Channel	SF	1,628	11.40	18,559.20	11.00	17,908.00	18.00	29,304.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo, Inc.		Fehner Construction Co., Inc.		Peek Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
503.01	Prestressed Main Spans and Substructures at Decatur	LS	1	383,200.00	383,200.00	307,000.00	307,000.00	605,556.00	605,556.00
503.02	Substructures at Decatur	LS	1	521,000.00	521,000.00	429,500.00	429,500.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
603.01	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	132	108.00	14,256.00	110.00	14,520.00	105.00	13,860.00
603.02	18-Inch Flap Gate	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	650.00	650.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
605.01	12-Inch C-900 Thermoplastic Pipe	LF	100	101.00	10,100.00	65.00	6,500.00	95.00	9,500.00
609.01	NDOT Type 1 Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
609.02	Type 2 Drop Inlet with Concrete Collar	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,195.00	4,195.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
609.03	Retrofit Drain Gate	EA	4	325.00	1,300.00	310.00	1,240.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
609.04	Sidewalk Underdrain	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
609.05	6" Trench Drain	LF	140	76.00	10,640.00	81.50	11,410.00	160.00	22,400.00
610.01	Rock Slope Protection (Rip-Rap)	CY	30	51.00	1,530.00	150.00	4,500.00	66.00	1,980.00
611.01	Concrete Slope Paving	SY	5	320.00	1,600.00	375.00	1,875.00	106.00	530.00
613.01	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch)	SF	1,190	8.50	10,115.00	7.00	8,330.00	4.00	4,760.00
613.02	Tack on Median Island	SF	110	13.00	1,430.00	12.50	1,375.00	18.00	1,980.00
613.03	Sidewalk Ramp	EA	19	2,030.00	38,570.00	1,740.00	33,060.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
613.04	Type L Curb and Gutter	LF	430	29.00	12,470.00	28.50	12,255.00	12.00	5,160.00
613.05	Commercial Driveway	EA	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
613.06	Truncated Domes on Existing Ramp	EA	2	560.00	1,120.00	530.00	1,060.00	480.00	960.00
616.01	72-Inch Chain Link Fence	LF	1,560	17.50	27,300.00	16.50	25,740.00	18.00	28,080.00
616.02	10-Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	30	118.00	3,540.00	110.00	3,300.00	120.00	3,600.00
616.03	6-Foot Chain Link Fence with Black Vinyl Coating	LF	760	23.50	17,860.00	22.00	16,720.00	24.00	18,240.00
616.04	Fabric	LF	360	136.00	48,960.00	75.00	27,000.00	141.00	50,760.00
616.05	Fabric	LF	880	143.00	125,840.00	41.50	36,520.00	147.00	129,360.00
616.06	3.5-Foot Metal Railing	LF	1,270	89.40	113,538.00	61.50	78,105.00	93.00	118,110.00
616.07	6-Foot Metal Picket Fence	LF	780	76.70	59,826.00	98.50	76,830.00	78.00	60,840.00
616.08	14-Foot Metal Swing Gate	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,295.00	2,295.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
616.09	12-Foot Double Swing Gate	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,965.00	1,965.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
616.10	20-Foot Double Swing Gate	EA	4	1,350.00	5,400.00	3,275.00	13,100.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
618.01	Crash Attenuator	EA	2	31,300.00	62,600.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00
622.01	Construction Surveying	LS	1	15,500.00	15,500.00	44,600.00	44,600.00	20,150.00	20,150.00
623.01	New Foundation	EA	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,050.00	3,050.00
623.02	Relocate Street Light Assembly on New Foundation	EA	2	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,375.00	4,750.00	2,675.00	5,350.00
624.03	Foundation	EA	4	3,820.00	15,280.00	3,550.00	14,200.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
624.01	Traffic Control and Maintenance	LS	1	41,500.00	41,500.00	83,500.00	83,500.00	137,000.00	137,000.00
625.01	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DAY	120	54.00	6,480.00	68.00	8,160.00	40.00	4,800.00
625.02	Arrow Display	DAY	50	14.50	725.00	34.00	1,700.00	17.00	850.00
627.01	Permanent Sign (Pole Mounted)	EA	142	97.50	13,845.00	44.00	6,248.00	125.00	17,750.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Wells Cargo, Inc.		Frehner Construction Co., Inc.		Peek Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
627.02	Permanent Sign (Post Installed)	EA	81	152.00	12,312.00	154.00	12,474.00	170.00	13,770.00
627.03	Relocate Existing Sign and Post	EA	4	32.50	130.00	77.00	308.00	57.00	228.00
627.04	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign	EA	3	38.00	114.00	51.00	153.00	46.00	138.00
628.01	White Type II Pavement Marking Film Bicycle Legend	EA	13	200.00	2,600.00	92.00	1,196.00	46.00	598.00
628.02	Bars	SF	3,850	4.30	16,555.00	3.00	11,550.00	3.50	13,475.00
628.03	Type II Pavement Marking Film White 6" Marking	LF	17,510	2.15	37,646.50	1.30	22,763.00	2.00	35,020.00
628.04	Type II Pavement Marking Film Yellow 4" Marking	LF	2,730	1.45	3,958.50	1.20	3,276.00	2.00	5,460.00
628.05	Red Curb Paint	LF	1,200	0.50	600.00	0.32	384.00	1.00	1,200.00
628.06	Grey Curb Paint	LF	2,420	0.50	1,210.00	0.45	1,089.00	1.00	2,420.00
628.07	Type I Pavement Marking Film White 8" Marking	LF	100	3.00	300.00	1.90	190.00	2.20	220.00
628.08	White Type II Pavement Marking Film Arrow/Only Legend	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	159.00	477.00	150.00	450.00
629.01	Vertical Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EA	5	700.00	3,500.00	575.00	2,875.00	930.00	4,650.00
629.02	Vertical Adjust Water Air Release Valve to Grade	EA	1	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00	1,720.00	1,720.00
629.03	Vertical Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	550.00	550.00	925.00	925.00
630.01	Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	355.00	355.00	925.00	925.00
637.01	Dust Control	LS	1	17,300.00	17,300.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
637.02	NPDES Discharge Permit	LS	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
637.03	Post Construction Dust Palliative	LS	1	4,300.00	4,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,550.00	4,550.00
670.01	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	EA	3	325.00	975.00	305.00	915.00	340.00	1,020.00
670.02	Adjust Manhole or Vault to Grade	EA	3	870.00	2,610.00	810.00	2,430.00	340.00	1,020.00
670.03	Abandon FAST Cabinet Foundation	EA	1	950.00	950.00	915.00	915.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
670.04	Relocate RFCD Pull Box	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,030.00	2,030.00	2,275.00	2,275.00
672.01	150 Watt - 20' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	4	2,200.00	8,800.00	2,110.00	8,440.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
672.02	150 Watt - 14.5' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	50	1,970.00	98,500.00	1,845.00	92,250.00	2,100.00	105,000.00
672.03	150 Watt - 7' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,075.00	4,150.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
672.04	150 Watt Dual Pathway Lighting Fixture	EA	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,720.00	2,720.00	3,050.00	3,050.00
672.05	Tunnel Lighting Fixture with Cage	EA	10	1,150.00	11,500.00	1,075.00	10,750.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
672.06	Wall Pack Light Fixture	EA	1	860.00	860.00	805.00	805.00	900.00	900.00
672.07	6" x 6" x 4" Junction Box	EA	7	90.00	630.00	84.00	588.00	95.00	665.00
672.08	No. 3-1/2 Pull Box	EA	21	240.00	5,040.00	225.00	4,725.00	250.00	5,250.00
672.09	No. 5 Pull Box	EA	1	290.00	290.00	270.00	270.00	300.00	300.00
672.10	Modify Existing Service Pedestal to 200 AMP	EA	1	830.00	830.00	770.00	770.00	864.00	864.00
672.11	200 AMP Service Pedestal	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,855.00	5,710.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
672.12	NV Energy Pull Box (RS-1)	EA	1	360.00	360.00	340.00	340.00	380.00	380.00
672.13	1/c #4 THW, Copper conductor	LF	6,625	1.15	7,618.75	1.10	7,287.50	1.20	7,950.00
672.14	1/c #6 THW, Copper conductor	LF	5,705	0.90	5,134.50	0.85	4,849.25	1.00	5,705.00
672.15	1/c #8 THW, Copper conductor	LF	6,767	0.70	4,736.90	0.75	5,075.25	1.00	6,767.00



BID ABSTRACT

07.1730.04-LED

Bonanza Trail – Phase 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Richardson Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	Owner Caused Delay Allowance	DAY	15	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00	500.00	7,500.00
109.02	Owner Caused Delay Amount in Addition to Allowance	DAY	15	1.00	15.00	500.00	7,500.00	1,080.00	16,200.00
200.01	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
202.01	Remove Concrete Barrier	LF	25	110.00	2,750.00	30.00	750.00	129.60	3,240.00
202.02	Remove 18" CMP Storm Drain and End Section	LF	230	29.60	6,808.00	20.00	4,600.00	28.08	6,458.40
202.03	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	LF	1,640	17.95	29,438.00	2.00	3,280.00	18.36	30,110.40
202.04	Remove and Salvage Street Light Assembly	EA	4	430.00	1,720.00	500.00	2,000.00	432.00	1,728.00
203.01	Selected Borrow	CY	9,140	17.50	159,950.00	20.00	182,800.00	56.16	513,302.40
203.02	Quality Control Testing	LS	1	28,500.00	28,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	60,609.60	60,609.60
212.01	Decorative Boulder (Type A)	EA	6	46.50	279.00	50.00	300.00	36.72	220.32
212.02	Decorative Boulder (Type C)	EA	10	82.50	825.00	87.00	870.00	118.80	1,188.00
212.03	Decorative Boulder (Type D)	EA	8	204.00	1,632.00	215.00	1,720.00	270.00	2,160.00
212.04	Decomposed Granite	SF	43,050	0.33	14,206.50	0.50	21,525.00	0.49	21,094.50
212.05	Decorative Rock (Type C)	SF	1,770	0.72	1,274.40	0.85	1,504.50	0.81	1,433.70
212.06	Remove and Replace Landscaping at Bank of America	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,720.00	9,720.00
213.01	4-Inch Irrigation Sleeve	LF	305	3.60	1,098.00	4.00	1,220.00	4.32	1,317.60
213.02	Irrigation Box	EA	12	62.00	744.00	65.00	780.00	259.20	3,110.40
302.01	Type I Class B Aggregate Base	CY	2,470	45.00	111,150.00	30.00	74,100.00	56.16	138,715.20
402.01	6" Plantmix Bituminous Surface	SY	5,780	27.50	158,950.00	42.00	242,760.00	45.36	262,180.80
403.01	3/4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Open-Graded Surface	SY	5,780	6.50	37,570.00	10.00	57,800.00	25.92	149,817.60
409.01	Portland Cement Concrete Path Pavement (6-Inch)	SY	6,200	62.35	386,570.00	60.00	372,000.00	79.77	494,574.00
409.02	Reinforcement	SY	1,280	79.00	101,120.00	70.00	89,600.00	81.91	104,844.80
409.03	Portland Cement Concrete Bus Turn-Out Pavement	SY	210	103.00	21,630.00	85.00	17,850.00	122.48	25,720.80
502.01	Retaining Wall (Type I)	SF	5,460	81.50	444,990.00	80.00	436,800.00	74.52	406,879.20
502.02	Retaining Wall (Type II)	SF	5,350	68.80	368,080.00	62.00	331,700.00	60.48	323,568.00
502.03	Retaining Wall (Type III)	SF	2,970	92.80	275,616.00	80.00	237,600.00	70.20	208,494.00
502.04	Retaining Wall (Precast)	SF	820	66.60	54,612.00	130.00	106,600.00	308.88	253,281.60
502.05	Precast Concrete Under Crossing at Rainbow	LS	1	1,071,007.00	1,071,007.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	827,378.28	827,378.28
502.06	Type "A" Concrete Barrier Rail	LF	230	99.75	22,942.50	54.00	12,420.00	102.42	23,556.60
502.07	Headwall - 12-Inch PVC Pipe	EA	4	940.00	3,760.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,365.20	9,460.80
502.08	Headwall - 18-Inch RCP	EA	1	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,414.88	2,414.88
502.09	End Section - 18-Inch RCP	EA	3	1,060.00	3,180.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,592.00	7,776.00
502.10	10' Wide Concrete U-Channel	SF	1,628	15.50	25,234.00	10.00	16,280.00	12.46	20,284.88

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Richardson Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
503.01	Prestressed Main Spans and Substructures at Decatur	LS	1	394,278.00	394,278.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	412,650.72	412,650.72
503.02	Substructures at Decatur	LS	1	548,970.81	548,970.81	690,000.00	690,000.00	662,232.24	662,232.24
603.01	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III)	LF	132	80.32	10,602.24	185.00	24,420.00	181.44	23,950.08
603.02	18-Inch Flap Gate	EA	1	2,540.00	2,540.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,071.79	1,071.79
605.01	12-Inch C-900 Thermoplastic Pipe	LF	100	59.20	5,920.00	120.00	12,000.00	32.40	3,240.00
609.01	NDOT Type 1 Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	3,250.00	6,500.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	7,020.00	14,040.00
609.02	Type 2 Drop Inlet with Concrete Collar	EA	1	3,525.00	3,525.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	9,180.00	9,180.00
609.03	Retrofit Drain Grate	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	600.00	2,400.00	340.20	1,360.80
609.04	Sidewalk Underdrain	EA	1	1,610.00	1,610.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,388.58	4,388.58
609.05	6" Trench Drain	LF	140	58.91	8,247.40	125.00	17,500.00	86.29	12,080.60
610.01	Rock Slope Protection (Rip-Rap)	CY	30	350.00	10,500.00	55.00	1,650.00	27.00	810.00
611.01	Concrete Slope Paving	SY	5	538.00	2,690.00	130.00	650.00	334.99	1,674.95
613.01	Concrete Sidewalk (4-Inch)	SF	1,190	6.65	7,913.50	4.00	4,760.00	7.58	9,020.20
613.02	Tack on Median Island	SF	110	10.81	1,189.10	8.00	880.00	13.92	1,531.20
613.03	Sidewalk Ramp	EA	19	2,103.00	39,957.00	820.00	15,580.00	1,868.16	35,495.04
613.04	Type L Curb and Gutter	LF	430	35.64	15,325.20	15.00	6,450.00	30.48	13,106.40
613.05	Commercial Driveway	EA	1	9,380.00	9,380.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,383.86	6,383.86
613.06	Truncated Domes on Existing Ramp	EA	2	716.00	1,432.00	400.00	800.00	586.51	1,173.02
616.01	72-Inch Chain Link Fence	LF	1,560	17.95	28,002.00	20.00	31,200.00	17.48	27,268.80
616.02	10-Foot Chain Link Fence	LF	30	92.90	2,787.00	125.00	3,750.00	97.20	2,916.00
616.03	6-Foot Chain Link Fence with Black Vinyl Coating	LF	760	23.75	18,050.00	25.00	19,000.00	23.44	17,814.40
616.04	Fabric	LF	360	100.00	36,000.00	135.00	48,600.00	109.62	39,463.20
616.05	Fabric	LF	880	126.75	111,540.00	140.00	123,200.00	143.05	125,884.00
616.06	3.5-Foot Metal Railing	LF	1,270	84.50	107,315.00	92.00	116,840.00	89.05	113,093.50
616.07	6-Foot Metal Picket Fence	LF	780	64.50	50,310.00	80.00	62,400.00	64.80	50,544.00
616.08	14-Foot Metal Swing Gate	EA	1	1,805.00	1,805.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,846.80	1,846.80
616.09	12-Foot Double Swing Gate	EA	1	845.00	845.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,198.80	1,198.80
616.10	20-Foot Double Swing Gate	EA	4	1,080.00	4,320.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,080.00	4,320.00
618.01	Crash Attenuator	EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	16,200.00	32,400.00
622.01	Construction Surveying	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
623.01	New Foundation	EA	1	2,832.00	2,832.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,894.40	2,894.40
623.02	Relocate Street Light Assembly on New Foundation	EA	2	2,483.00	4,966.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,538.00	5,076.00
623.03	Foundation	EA	4	3,716.00	14,864.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,801.60	15,206.40
624.01	Traffic Control and Maintenance	LS	1	106,000.00	106,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	170,640.00	170,640.00
625.01	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DAY	120	35.00	4,200.00	40.00	4,800.00	37.80	4,536.00
625.02	Arrow Display	DAY	50	15.00	750.00	20.00	1,000.00	16.20	810.00
627.01	Permanent Sign (Pole Mounted)	EA	142	98.00	13,916.00	185.00	26,270.00	46.44	6,594.48

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corporation			Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.			Richardson Construction, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
627.02	Permanent Sign (Post Installed)	EA	81	125.00	10,125.00		220.00	17,820.00		162.00	13,122.00	
627.03	Relocate Existing Sign and Post	EA	4	30.00	120.00		140.00	560.00		81.00	324.00	
627.04	Remove and Salvage Existing Sign	EA	3	30.00	90.00		50.00	150.00		54.00	162.00	
628.01	White Type II Pavement Marking Film Bicycle Legend	EA	13	95.12	1,236.56		72.00	936.00		540.00	7,020.00	
628.02	Bars	SF	3,850	3.12	12,012.00		4.00	15,400.00		3.19	12,281.50	
628.03	Type II Pavement Marking Film White 6" Marking	LF	17,510	1.85	32,393.50		1.50	26,265.00		1.35	23,638.50	
628.04	Type II Pavement Marking Film Yellow 4" Marking	LF	2,730	1.50	4,095.00		1.50	4,095.00		1.25	3,412.50	
628.05	Red Curb Paint	LF	1,200	0.50	600.00		1.00	1,200.00		0.34	408.00	
628.06	Grey Curb Paint	LF	2,420	0.50	1,210.00		1.00	2,420.00		0.44	1,064.80	
628.07	Type I Pavement Marking Film White 8" Marking	LF	100	1.96	196.00		3.00	300.00		3.24	324.00	
628.08	White Type II Pavement Marking Film Arrow/Only Legend	EA	3	119.00	357.00		220.00	660.00		351.00	1,053.00	
629.01	Vertical Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	EA	5	762.20	3,811.00		450.00	2,250.00		2,700.00	13,500.00	
629.02	Vertical Adjust Water Air Release Valve to Grade	EA	1	3,692.00	3,692.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,700.00	2,700.00	
629.03	Vertical Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	EA	1	1,252.00	1,252.00		900.00	900.00		2,700.00	2,700.00	
630.01	Replace Sanitary Sewer Manhole Cover	EA	1	440.00	440.00		450.00	450.00		3,348.00	3,348.00	
637.01	Dust Control	LS	1	100,595.00	100,595.00		50,000.00	50,000.00		86,400.00	86,400.00	
637.02	NPDES Discharge Permit	LS	1	250.00	250.00		10,000.00	10,000.00		41,040.00	41,040.00	
637.03	Post Construction Dust Palliative	LS	1	4,025.00	4,025.00		5,000.00	5,000.00		4,320.00	4,320.00	
670.01	Adjust Pull Box to Grade	EA	3	317.00	951.00		500.00	1,500.00		324.00	972.00	
670.02	Adjust Manhole or Vault to Grade	EA	3	845.00	2,535.00		900.00	2,700.00		864.00	2,592.00	
670.03	Abandon FAST Cabinet Foundation	EA	1	951.00	951.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		972.00	972.00	
670.04	Relocate RFCDD Pull Box	EA	1	2,113.00	2,113.00		2,300.00	2,300.00		2,160.00	2,160.00	
672.01	150 Watt - 20' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	4	2,198.00	8,792.00		2,400.00	9,600.00		3,240.00	12,960.00	
672.02	150 Watt - 14.5' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	50	1,923.00	96,150.00		2,100.00	105,000.00		2,829.60	141,480.00	
672.03	150 Watt - 7' Pathway Light Assembly	EA	2	2,166.00	4,332.00		2,300.00	4,600.00		3,078.00	6,156.00	
672.04	150 Watt Dual Pathway Lighting Fixture	EA	1	2,832.00	2,832.00		3,000.00	3,000.00		3,758.40	3,758.40	
672.05	Tunnel Lighting Fixture with Cage	EA	10	1,120.00	11,200.00		1,200.00	12,000.00		1,144.80	11,448.00	
672.06	Wall Pack Light Fixture	EA	1	840.00	840.00		900.00	900.00		858.60	858.60	
672.07	6" x 6" x 4" Junction Box	EA	7	88.00	616.00		95.00	665.00		89.64	627.48	
672.08	No. 3-1/2 Pull Box	EA	21	233.00	4,893.00		250.00	5,250.00		237.60	4,989.60	
672.09	No. 5 Pull Box	EA	1	280.00	280.00		300.00	300.00		286.20	286.20	
672.10	Modify Existing Service Pedestal to 200 AMP	EA	1	803.00	803.00		850.00	850.00		820.80	820.80	
672.11	200 AMP Service Pedestal	EA	2	2,975.00	5,950.00		3,200.00	6,400.00		3,040.20	6,080.40	
672.12	NV Energy Pull Box (RS-1)	EA	1	354.00	354.00		400.00	400.00		361.80	361.80	
672.13	1/c #4 THW, Copper conductor	LF	6,625	1.11	7,353.75		1.50	9,937.50		1.14	7,552.50	
672.14	1/c #6 THW, Copper conductor	LF	5,705	0.87	4,963.35		1.00	5,705.00		0.89	5,077.45	
672.15	1/c #8 THW, Copper conductor	LF	6,767	0.69	4,669.23		1.00	6,767.00		0.71	4,804.57	